
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT 2019-0440 IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $984,000.00 WITH ARCADIS G&M OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC. FOR 

CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE 

SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, Council approved Contract 2019-0440 in the amount of $2,300,000 with Arcadis 

for construction administration and resident project representative services of the Mitchell Water 

Treatment Plant Major Electrical Improvements construction; 

 

WHEREAS, Mitchell Water Treatment Plant Major Electrical Improvements construction 

contract has experienced delays; 

 

WHEREAS, continued construction administration and resident project representative services 

are needed by the engineer to support the extension of the construction project; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That The City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, a 

Professional Services Contract 2019-0440 Change Order #1 for $984,000.00 with ARCADIS 

G&M of North Carolina, Inc. for the Mitchell Major Electrical Phase I Construction Project, is 

hereby approved. 

 


